From:	Gina Gresch
То:	dsps@wisconsin.gov
Cc:	Mason Pooler; Zeke Dombrowski; Michael Wright; Kail Decker; Rebecca Grill
Subject:	City of West Allis Fire Prevention Code Update
Date:	Friday, September 10, 2021 3:36:48 PM
Attachments:	Ord O-2021-0070 - Signed.pdf

Good Afternoon,

Please see the attached, signed ordinance, updating our Fire Prevention Code which was adopted at the September 7, 2021 Common Council meeting.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

## Gina Gresch, MMC/WCPC

Deputy City Clerk | City Clerk City of West Allis 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. | West Allis, WI 53214 Office: 414-302-8201

thatswhywestallis.com

City offices are open to the public with limited hours. City Hall public hours are 11:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., Monday - Friday. Access to the building will only be available through the south entrance. Visitors to the building will be greeted at our new customer service center and, if needed, escorted to their destination within the building. Many City services can be accessed online at www.westalliswi.gov/mycityhall or by appointment with specific departments.

The City of West Allis is subject to Wisconsin Statutes related to public records. Unless otherwise exempted from the public records law, senders and receivers of City of West Allis e-mail should presume that e-mail is subject to release upon request, and is subject to state records retention requirements. See City of West Allis full e-mail disclaimer at http://www.westalliswi.gov/emaildisclaimer